RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COMMERCE, CALIFORNIA, AWARDING A SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR INSTALLATION OF THE EXECUTIME TIME AND ATTENDENCE MODULE AND REALTED TRAINING TO TYLER TECHNOLOGIES AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO

WHEREAS, on June 19, 2018, the City Council approved the annual operating budget which included funding for implementation of the ExecuTime Time and Attendance module; and

WHEREAS, after reviewing the Agreement City staff is recommending that the agreement with the firm of Tyler Technologies be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COMMERCE DOES HEREBY RESOLVES AND ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City Council hereby approves the agreement with Tyler Technologies for implementation of the ExecuTime Time and Attendance module and related training.

<u>Section 2.</u> The Mayor is hereby authorized and directed on behalf of the City of Commerce to execute a contract consistent with the agreement.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 2nd day of October 2018.

Hugo A. Argumeo Mayor

ATTEST:

Lena Shumway City Clerk